
DCCB 
Accounts/2023-24/ 

Bankers Indemnity Policy 

SI No 

The District Co-operative Central Bank Ltd., Mahabubnagar invites sealed 

quotations from reputed Insurance Companies towards Premium for Bankers Indemnity 

Policy, Standard Fire & Special Perils Policy for the Financial Year 2024-25 with 
specifications mentioned hereunder 
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SI No 

The Dist. Co-operative Central Bank Ltd., 

#1-6-144/5A, Post Box No. 14, District Court Road, Mahabubnagar - 509 001, TS. 

Email: ceo mbnyh March 2024 Jel. 08542 - 241113, 242341. 

" Fire and Special Perils Policy 

(Government Partnered Bank) 
MAHABUBNAGAR -509 001. 

REQUEST FOR SEALED 
QUOTATIONS 

Basic Cover Sum Insured 

Earthquake 
STFI 

Terrorism 

Particulars 

Additional Sum Insured on 
Ornaments Pledged under Gold Loan 
Coverage for ATM (22 ATM's Including 
2 Mobile ATM's) 
Additional Sum Insured on Transit 

Staff Cover (Total Staff 225) 

Particulars 

New Building at HO 

Gold 

Total 

Old Building at HO & President 

Building 
HO Auditorium (Mahabubnagar) 
HO CEO Chamber, GM Chamber, 
Including 1st Floor 

Wanaparthy Shopping Complex 

Furniture and Fixture & Air 

Conditioners, Generators, ATMs, 
Lockers, Gold Loan Chest, Cash Chest 
and Comnputers (Annexure-I enclosed) 
Branch Buildings (Annexure-I 
enclosed) 

Date: 

Total 

Sum Insured 

(Amount in Rs) 
2,50,00,000/ 

30,00,00,000/ 

75,00,000/ 
50,00,000/ 

1,50,00,000/ 
15,00,00,000/ 
1,00,00,000/ 
15,00,00,000/ 
66,25,00,000/ 

Sum Insured 

(Amount in Rs) 
30,00,000 / 

20,00,000/ 
40,00,000/ 

50,00,000/ 

2,81,00,000/ 

4,10,00,000/ 
20,00,000 / 

8,51,00,000/ 
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The Current policies for the Financial Year 2023-24 are gong, to expire on 103-2024 

and the renewalof the Policies should be effect from 01-04-2024 to 3|-03-2025. The interested 

companies may submit their sealed quotations at The District Co-0peralive Central Bank 

Ltd., PO Box No 14, District Court Road, Telangana Chowrasta, Mahabubnagar, Telangana, 
Pin Code: 509001. 

Last date of submission of sealed quotations on or before 27.03.2024 at 2.00 PM 

The Sealed Quotations will be opened on 27.03.2024 at 5.00 PM 

Copy To: 

1. 1T Section with an instructions to post the matter in Bank Website. 

For any queries contact us at: 

Email: accounts.mbnr@mbnrdccb.org 

Contact Persons: 

Chief Executive Officer 
Chief Executive Officer 

DCCB, Mahabubnagar 

1. D Ramadevi, Asst General Manager 
Ph: 9912222050 



THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE CENTRALBANK LID., MAHABUBNAGAR 
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1 Head Office 

Achampet 
Alampur 

Name of the Branch 

Amangal 
Athmakur 
Badepally 
Bijinapally 
Devarkadra 
Gadwal 

Kalwakurthy 
Kodangal 
Kollapur 
Kothakota 
Makthal 

Nagarkurnool 
Narayanpet 
Shadnagar 
Shanthinagar 
Town Branch 

Wanaparthy 
Marikal 
Yerravalli X Road 

HO CECO Chamber, GM 
Chamber, Including 1st Floor 

TOTAL 

Achampet 
Alampur 
Amangal 

Name of the Branch 

Athmakur 

Badepally 
Devarkadra 
Gadwal 

Kalwakurthy 

ANNEXURE-I 

Kollapur 
Nagarkurnool 
Narayanpet 
Shadnagar 

13 Wanaparthy 

ANNEXURE-II 

TOTAL 

Amount Insured 

(Amount in Rs) 
1,00,00,000/ 

10,00,000/ 
5,00,000/ 
6,00,000/ 
6,00,000/ 
6,00,000/ 
6,00,000/ 

6,00,000/ 
10,00,000/ 
10,00,000/ 
5,00,000/ 

10,00,000 / 
6,00,000/ 

10,00,000/ 
10,00,000/ 

8,00,000/ 
10,00,000/ 

5,00,000/ 
5,00,000/ 

10,00,000/ 
6,00,000/ 

6,00,000/ 

25,00,000/ 
2,81,00,000/ 

Amount Insured 
(Amount in Rs) 

30,00,000,/ 
30,00,000/ 
30,00,000/ 
30,00,000/ 
30,00,000/ 
30,00,000/ 
35,00,000/ 
30,00,000,/. 
30,00,000/ 
30,00,000/ 
35,00,000 / 
35,00,000 / 
35,00,000/ 

4,10,00,000/ 
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