## The Dist. Co-operative Central Bank Ltd.,

(Government Partnered Bank) MAHABUBNAGAR - 509 001.

#1-6-144/5A, Post Box No.14, District Court Road, Mahabubnagar – 509 001, TS. Accounts/2023-24/1: 08542 - 241113, 242341. Email: ceo\_mbnr@mbnrdccb.cr.

Red 700:

#### REQUEST FOR SEALED **QUOTATIONS**

Date:

The District Co-operative Central Bank Ltd., Mahabubnagar invites sealed quotations from reputed Insurance Companies towards Premium for Bankers Indemnity Policy, Standard Fire & Special Perils Policy for the Financial Year 2024-25 with specifications mentioned hereunder

**Bankers Indemnity Policy** 

Sl No	Particulars	Sum Insured (Amount in Rs)
1	Basic Cover Sum Insured	2,50,00,000/-
2	Additional Sum Insured on Gold Ornaments Pledged under Gold Loan	30,00,00,000/-
3	Coverage for ATM (22 ATM's Including 2 Mobile ATM's)	75,00,000/-
4	Additional Sum Insured on Transit	50,00,000/-
5	Staff Cover (Total Staff 225)	1,50,00,000/-
6	Earthquake	15,00,00,000/-
7	STFI	1,00,00,000/-
8	Terrorism	15,00,00,000/-
	Total	66,25,00,000/-

Fire and Special Perils Policy

Sl No	Particulars	Sum Insured (Amount in Rs)
1	New Building at HO	30,00,000/-
2	Old Building at HO & President Building	20,00,000/-
3	HO Auditorium (Mahabubnagar)	40,00,000/-
4	HO CEO Chamber, GM Chamber, Including 1st Floor	50,00,000/-
5	Furniture and Fixture & Air Conditioners, Generators, ATMs, Lockers, Gold Loan Chest, Cash Chest and Computers (Annexure-I enclosed)	2,81,00,000/-
6	Branch Buildings (Annexure-II enclosed)	4,10,00,000/-
7	Wanaparthy Shopping Complex	20,00,000/-
	Total	8,51,00,000/-

The Current policies for the Financial Year 2023-24 are going to expire on 31-03-2024 and the renewal of the Policies should be effect from 01-04-2024 to 31-03-2025. The interested companies may submit their sealed quotations at The District Co-operative Central Bank Ltd., PO Box No 14, District Court Road, Telangana Chowrasta, Mahabubnagar, Telangana, Pin Code: 509001.

- Last date of submission of sealed quotations on or before 27.03.2024 at 2.00 PM
- The Sealed Quotations will be opened on 27.03.2024 at 5.00 PM

Chief Executive Officer
Chief Executive Officer
DCCB, Mahabubnagar

#### Copy To:

1. IT Section with an instructions to post the matter in Bank Website.

### For any queries contact us at:

Email: accounts.mbnr@mbnrdccb.org

#### **Contact Persons:**

1. D Ramadevi, Asst General Manager Ph: 9912222050

# THE DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE CENTRAL BANK LTD., MAHABUBNAGAR

Central Resul

### ANNEXURE-I

Sl No	Name of the Branch	Amount Insured (Amount in Rs)
1	Head Office	1,00,00,000/-
2	Achampet	10,00,000/-
3	Alampur	5,00,000/-
4	Amangal	6,00,000/-
5	Athmakur	6,00,000/-
6	Badepally	6,00,000/-
7	Bijinapally	6,00,000/-
8	Devarkadra	6,00,000/-
9	Gadwal	10,00,000/-
10	Kalwakurthy	10,00,000/-
11	Kodangal	5,00,000/-
12	Kollapur	10,00,000/-
13	Kothakota	6,00,000/-
14	Makthal	10,00,000/-
15	Nagarkurnool	10,00,000/-
16	Narayanpet	8,00,000/-
17	Shadnagar	10,00,000/-
18	Shanthinagar	5,00,000/-
19	Town Branch	5,00,000/-
20	Wanaparthy	10,00,000/-
21	Marikal	6,00,000/-
22	Yerravalli X Road	6,00,000/-
23	HO CEO Chamber, GM Chamber, Including 1st Floor	25,00,000/-
	TOTAL	2,81,00,000/-

#### **ANNEXURE-II**

SI No	Name of the Branch	Amount Insured (Amount in Rs)
1	Achampet	30,00,000/-
2	Alampur	30,00,000/-
3	Amangal	30,00,000/-
4	Athmakur	30,00,000/-
5	Badepally	30,00,000/-
6	Devarkadra	30,00,000/-
7	Gadwal	35,00,000/-
8	Kalwakurthy	30,00,000/-
9	Kollapur	30,00,000/-
10	Nagarkurnool	30,00,000/-
11	Narayanpet	35,00,000/-
12	Shadnagar	35,00,000/-
13	Wanaparthy	35,00,000/-
	TOTAL	4,10,00,000/-